

Chase Road & Oakledge Road Water Main Replacement - Bid Results

Bid Opening: 10/24/2019 10:00 AM

				Albanese D+S, Inc. Dracut, MA		Gravity Construction Plainville, MA		J. D'Amico, Inc. Randolph, MA		Revoli Construction Company, Inc. Franklin, MA		A.D. Paolini, LLC Newton, MA		Onyx Corporation Acton, MA	
Item No.	Item Description	Enigneer's Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
119.101	Rodent Control	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
120.1	Unclassified Excavation	50	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
129.	Pavement Milling	3350	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 23,450.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 23,450.00
141.1	Test Pit for Exploration	25	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
144.	Class B Rock Excavation	50	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
151.	Gravel Borrow	50	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
153.	Controlled Density Fill	25	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
156.	Crushed Stone	25	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00
182.2	Removal of Asbestos	400	FT	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00
220.	Drainage Structure Adjusted	9	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.09	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.09	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00
220.2	Drainage Structure Rebuilt	10	VLF	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00
220.7	Sanitary Structure Adjusted	7	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.07	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.07	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00
250.04	4" PVC Sewer Pipe	425	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 27,625.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 53,125.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 55,250.00
301.1	Temporary Bypass Water Main Work	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
302.06	6" Ductile Iron Water Pipe	25	FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,500.00
302.08	8" Ductile Iron Water Pipe	950	FT	\$ 175.00	\$ 166,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 90,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 161,500.00
309.	Ductile Iron Fittings for Water Pipe	2250	LB	\$ 0.01	\$ 22.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 22.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 22.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,250.00
347.1	1" Copper Tubing Type K	675	FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 40,500.00
350.06	6" Gate and Gate Box	1	FT	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
350.08	8" Gate and Gate Box	6	FT	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
363.1	1" Corporation Cock	21	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 72,975.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,300.00
376.1	Furnish & Install Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00
376.2	Remove & Reset Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
381.01	Service Box Municipal Standard	16	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00
384.	Curb Stop	16	EA	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00
460.	Hot Mix Asphalt	300	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 47,400.00
464.	Bitumen for Tack Coat	175	GAL	\$ 5.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,400.00
472.	Hot Mix Asphalt for Miscellaneous Work	50	TON	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00
472.1	Hot Mix Asphalt for Temporary Patch (3")	1050	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 31,500.00
472.2	Hot Mix Asphalt for Permanent Patch (4.5")	1500	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 91,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,000.00
514.	Curb Inlet Concrete	2	EA	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
580.	Curb Removed and Reset	220	FT	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00
697.1	Silt Sack	8	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
702.	Hot Mix Asphalt Walk Surface	25	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00
703.	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway	100	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
751.2	Loam Borrow and Seeding	500	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00
850.1	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 14,010.00	\$ 14,010.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
999.	Police Details	790	HR	\$ 44.00	\$ 34,760.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 34,760.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 34,760.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 34,760.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 34,760.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 34,760.00
Bid Totals:				\$ 522,986.57	\$	\$ 525,627.50	\$	\$ 587,388.71	\$	\$ 589,237.74	\$	\$ 592,335.00	\$	\$ 647,210.00	\$

Disqualified Bids:
 Commonwealth Construction - Watertown, MA
 Unified Contracting, Inc. - Everett, MA
 Blue Diamond Equipment - Foxborough, MA